
AUGUST 9, 2013 HEARINGS 
 

ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs 
 
SILVEIRA INDUSTRIES LTD. 
  
      ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Silveira Industries Ltd. shall pay a civil 
penalty of $11,765.00 for violation of Act 150 payable within twenty (20) days of 
receipt of this Order.  The Board further ordered that the license of Silveira 
Industries Ltd. is hereby revoked for fraud and deceit in obtaining a license and 
that a cease and desist order be issued preventing Silveira Industries Ltd. from 
performing any work in violation of the contractors licensing law.   Silveira 
Industries Ltd. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work on any projects in 
excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the Contractors Licensing 
Board. 
 
 
 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 
Mike Avalanche DBA - Avalanche Plumbing $2,000.00 
LT Electric, LLC & George Bradley, d/b/a NSE, a Joint Venture $4,500.00 
Charles Sidock Jr DBA - CAS Construction, Inc. $6,000.00 
Mike Norman DBA - Norman Service $500.00 
Denny W. Felts DBA - Felts Electrical, Heating & Air $400.00 
Southeast Imaging, LLC $400.00 reduced to $0 if licensed within 120 days 
S & S Communication Specialists, Inc. $1,100.00 
Telecommunications Contracting Company, Inc. $900.00 
Aleken Stone and Stucco Inc. $500.00 
Kinax Construction, Inc. $500.00 
Richard L. Willis, Jr. DBA - Willis & Son Roofing $400.00 
Jim Tucker DBA - Cenark Enterprises, Inc. $1,000.00 
Allstate Roofing &  Construction. LLC $400.00 
Maya.S Painting Incorporated $600.00 
Brad Johnson DBA - GTA Services $400.00 
Village Carpet Shop, Inc. $3,500.00 
Trusty Construction, LLC $500.00 
Action Window Covering, Inc. $500.00 
Adams Waterproofing Co., Inc. $600.00 
Hocutt, Inc. $400.00 
Valiant Products, Inc. $500.00 



Fraley Stone Company-Springdale, LLC DBA - Builders Stone and Supply
 $4,000.00 
Casey Hyman Plumbing, Inc. $600.00 
Century Fire Protection, LLC $1,700.00 


